
CEP Local 6006 Organizational Structure 
December 2012 

Tel: (416) 609-2006  Fax: (416) 609-1845 
Web Site - www.cep6006.ca 

Name Position Contact Telephone 

Pearl Almeida President pearl.almeida@cep6006.ca 416-809-6006 

Sapna Sagar Vice President sapna.sagar@cep6006.ca 

Hashim Satar Secretary/Treasurer hashim.satar@cep6006.ca 416-523-8492 

Jillian Waterfield Health & Safety jillian.waterfield@cep6006.ca 416-527-4853 

325 Milner Ave, Scarborough and 160 Elgin St, Ottawa 
Name Position Contact Telephone 

Lila Veleski Vice President YPG lila.veleski@cep6006.ca 

Carolyn Lee Chief Steward YPG carolyn.lee@cep6006.ca 

Vacant Steward 

100 Borough Drive/ CP&D, NP&P, Wholesale group, Oshawa, Peterborough 
Name Position Contact Union days 

Annette Morgan Chief Steward annette.morgan@cep6006.ca 

Ash Nagre Steward ash.nagre@cep6006.ca As Needed

Jillian Waterfield Steward jillian.waterfield@cep6006.ca As Needed 

100 Borough Drive, 310-Bell, Sales & Service, OFA, 
Name Position Contact Union days 

Donna Peterson Chief Steward donna.peterson@cep6006.ca 416-931-6006 

Robert Moussai Steward robert.moussai@cep6006.ca Wednesday 

Jackie Brown Steward Jackie.brown@cep6006.ca Wednesday 

Angela Stuart Steward angela.stuart@cep6006.ca Thursday 

Sapna Sagar Steward sapna.sagar@cep6006.ca Thursday 

Mary Lou Belfiglio Steward mary_lou.belfiglio@cep6006.ca Friday 

100 Wynford Drive / 865 Pharmacy Ave 
Name Position Contact Union days 

Karen Abel-Kay Chief Steward/ Steward karen.abel-kay@cep6006.ca 416-919-6006 

Vacant Steward 

Health and Safety 
Name Position Contact Telephone 

Jillian Waterfield Health and Safety Chair jillian.waterfield@cep6006.ca 416-527-4853 

Karen Abel-Kay Chief Steward karen.abel-kay@cep6006.ca 416-919-6006 

Trustees 
Name Position Contact 

Kelly East Trustee 

Dawn Curry Trustee 

Demetra Crispo Trustee 

*Names in Yellow Boxes are on the Executive Committee*
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